

## Jr. Iditarod Sled Dog Race

2100 S Knik Goose Bay Rd. Dept. J Wasilla, Alaska 99687-0800 Phone (907) 376-5155 X103

To: All those planning to run the 2017 Jr. Iditarod

From: Joanne Potts

This is your packet of paperwork for this year's race. Everything in the back pocket is paperwork that you will need to complete and turn in. Food drop day, February 11, 2017, is the last day to sign up for this year's race. Please note that you must complete all required paperwork at the time of entry. **We will not accept your entry fee without the required paperwork.** 

Note that there will be no entry fee charged for mushers entering the Race on or before December 1, 2016. The entry fee is \$150 from December 2, 2016 to February 11, 2017. So get your paperwork and entry fee in early and avoid the high entry fee. We will be accepting entries into the 2017 Jr. Iditarod at the volunteer picnic on June 25, 2016.

As always, any questions, feel free to contact me at <a href="mailto:jpotts@iditarod.com">jpotts@iditarod.com</a> or the phone number above.

Hope to see you in the coming Jr. Iditarod Trail Sled Dog Race.